DPX15-xxWDxx Dual Output: DC-DC Converter Module
9.5 ~ 36VDC, 18 ~ 75VDC input; ±5 to ±15 VDC Dual Output;
15 Watts Output Power
FEATURES
 NO MINIMUM LOAD REQUIRED
 1600VDC INPUT TO OUTPUT ISOLATION
 SCREW TERMINALS FOR INPUT AND OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
 RELIABLE SNAP-ON FOR DIN RAIL TS-35/7.5 OR TS-35/15

Mechanical Data 20
Packaging Information 20
Part Number Structure 21
MTBF and Reliability 21
DPX15-xxWDxx
3 Application Note 2016/04/29
Output Specifications
Parameter Model Min Typ Max Unit
Output Voltage
VDC
(Vin(nom); Full Load; Ta=25℃) xxWD05 4.94 5 5.06
xxWD12 11.856 12 12.144
xxWD15 14.82 15 15.18
Output Regulation
All %Line (Vin(min) to Vin(max); Full Load) -0.5 +0.5
Load (0% to 100% of Full Load) -1.5 +1.5
Output Ripple and Noise
mVp-p
Peak to Peak (20MHz Bandwidth) All 75 100
Cross Regulation
% of Vout
(Asymmetrical Load 25% / 100% of Full Load) All -5.0 +5.0
Temperature Coefficient All -0.02 +0.02 %/℃
Output Voltage Overshoot
% of Vout
(Vin(min) to Vin(max) Full Load; Ta=25℃) All 0 5
Dynamic Load Response
(Vin(nom); Ta=25℃)
Load step change from
75% to 100% or 100 to 75% of Full Load
Peak Deviation All 250 mV
 Settling Time (Vout 10% peak deviation) All  250  μs
Output Current
mA
xxWD05 0 ±1500
xxWD12 0 ±625
xxWD15 0 ±500
Output Capacitance Load
μF
xxWD05 ±3600
xxWD12 ±625
xxWD15 ±400
Output Over Voltage Protection (see page 18)
VDC
(Zener diode clamp) xxWD05 6.2
xxWD12 15
xxWD15 18
Output Indicator All Green LED
Output Over Current Protection (see page 18)
% of FL
(% of Iout rated; Hiccup mode) All 150
Output Short Circuit Protection (see page 18) All Continuous, automatic recovery
DPX15-xxWDxx
4 Application Note 2016/04/29
Input Specifications
Parameter Model Min Typ Max Unit
Operating Input Voltage
VDC
Continuous 24WDxx 9.5 24 36
48WDxx 18 48 75
Transient (100ms,max) 24WDxx 50
48WDxx 100
Input Standby Current
mA
(Vin(nom); No Load) 24WD05 57
24WD12 35
24WD15 35
48WD05 37
48WD12 20
48WD15 20
Under Voltage Lockout Turn-on Threshold
VDC24WDxx 9.5